JP \$40.00 1227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrzei Klemarewski	10/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raute Oyj
Street Address:	Rautetie 2
City:	Nastola
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	15550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111

Email: afernandez@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 EYE STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21499-00081-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0748

UNFILED APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned, KLEMAREWSKI, Andrzei, residing at North Vancouver, B.C., Canada, has invented certain improvements in "Method for producing wood fibre boards" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on even date herewith;

Whereas, Raute Oyj,
a corporation of Rautetie 2, FI-15550 Nastola, Finland
to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of <u>Counolly Bove Lodge & Hutz</u> <u>LLP</u>, 1875 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

1

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0749 desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

KLEMAREWSKI, Andrzei,

Date

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP.

2

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 11/20/2008